Crowninshield, Mr. Cunnion, Mr. Ferris, 

Mr. Gillespie. Mr. Holland. Mr. May, Mr. McCafferty. Mr. Sherman. Mr. M. J. 
Sullivan, Mr. Suydani, Mr. Thomas. Mr. Thompson, Mr. Vandenhoff. Mr. Wingate—16 

Contracts were awarded as follows:
Appropriating the sum of twenty-five thousand six hundred and eighty-two dollars 

($25,682) from the following named funds; said sum to be applied in payment of the 
contracts to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of the 
Board of Education, with the following named contractors, for the purposes mentioned 
and in the sums specified:

[...]

---------------- $11,685 00
BOROUGH O F Q U EEN S.

For the Installation of a Water Supply System for the Buildings of the
Parental School.

George E. Gibson & Co...................................................................................  13,997 00

$25,682 00

—requisition for the sum of twenty-five thousand six hundred and eighty-two dollars 
($25,682) being hereby made upon the Comptroller.

But no part of said appropriation authorized by this resolution to be paid until 
the Committee on Buildings shall have filed the contracts to be entered into by it. for 
and on behalf of the'Board of Educatibu.